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



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2016

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Frame Shed  2019 12 x  24  288 C 1 A  4,720

Alum/Vinyl 

Full

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

87

.89

 100

 18,800

 2,628

 11,780

 0

 36,090

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

3

 2,628

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 20907 WOODLAKE CIR Parcel Id: 133-15.00-137.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 435,039

 0

 482,910

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  390,600

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 9, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1BR007Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Traffic - Heavy -25  435,460

04/30/24

03/28/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

JTS

RSD
15106-3

15106-2

15106-1

Purpose

Deck-The Canal Lot 7

Replace Deck-The Canallot 7

Dwelling-The Canal Lot 7

 17,500

 2,890

 33,000

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

07/19/06

05/19/98

12/21/82

BYRNE PATRICK
JUDITH BYRNE

8503 PELHAM RD
BETHESDA MD 20817

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 333 SANDPIPER DR Parcel ID: 134-13.15-170.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134131501700000000

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.2052 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2052 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
06/27/24
09/30/15
02/12/00
05/10/86

885,000
470,000

1

6126/86
4452/25

BYRNE PATRICKDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 435,500
 374,000
 809,500

 435,500
 392,600
 828,100

 0
 0
 0

 435,500
 373,980
 809,480

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

D010

D010

6126/86 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM11Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Raised Ranch 1983

3 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 1

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Full

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

80

2

 100

 3,700

 1,248

 8,030

 0

 17,610

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

3

 1,248

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 333 SANDPIPER DR Parcel Id: 134-13.15-170.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 212,318

 2,780

 240,740

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  392,600

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 9, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1TR007Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  86,400

05/06/24

01/17/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

JTS

HMC
202209625

202206410

202103074

Purpose

Trash Enclosure 4x6

384 Paver Patio, 14 Lf Of Sitting W

2 St Duplex 64x32, Att Gar 21x20, 

 1,500

 5,014

 199,700

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

07/01/22

05/03/22

03/03/21

DOWELL GEORGE E JR
STEPHANIE L DOWELL
36558 CALM WATER DR

MILLVILLE DE 19967

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 36558 CALM WATER DR Parcel ID: 134-15.00-275.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

13415002750000000

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.1165 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .1165 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
12/03/21 383,807 Land & Improv Valid Sale - Tyler 5606/28 DOWELL GEORGE E JRDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 86,400
 340,600
 427,000

 86,400
 340,600
 427,000

 0
 0
 0

 86,400
 373,090
 459,490

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A085

A016

A053

5606/28 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM11Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.75

Twin 2021

3 3

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

102

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

100

1

102

 100

 51,300

 2,451

 11,780

-25,940

 22,810

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 1,098

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 36558 CALM WATER DR Parcel Id: 134-15.00-275.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 274,960

 0

 283,610

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  340,600

% Good Override
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

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
12/06/95 1 2095/149

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 588,300
 363,200
 951,500

 588,300
 363,200
 951,500

 0
 0
 0

 588,300
 1,711,230
 2,299,530

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

2095/149 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM12Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Conventional 1970

3 1

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

55

Bulkhead

Boat Dock

 2000

 2000

 1

 2000

x

x

 50

 4

 50

 8,000

C

C

 1

 1

A

A

 3,970

 182,300

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

74

1.8

55

 100

 4,000

 1,674

 6,700

-8,540

 17,890

 0

Electric Baseboard

 x 

x

6

3

 810

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 155 LAYTON DR Parcel Id: 134-17.19-201.01 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 215,636

 0

 231,690

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  176,900

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 7, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR119CNeighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Golf Course Vie  19,130

04/18/23 Occupant Not At Home OtherMAE
PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

CURIT LORIN S
PAULA D CURIT

5186 SE MILES GRANT TER
STUART FL 34997

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29614 CARNOUSTIE CT 1003 Parcel ID: 134-3.00-2.00-1003 Class: Residential - Condo 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134030000020001003

HIGH DENSITY RESIDENT
Residential

Property Notes

COMMON LAND PCT - 2.00 / 2.03 / 2.04

0.1055 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .1055 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
03/22/22
09/26/84

370,000
131,600

Improv Only Valid Sale - Tyler 5667/268
4464/27

CURIT LORIN SDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 19,100
 384,800
 403,900

 19,100
 384,800
 403,900

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

5667/268 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM17Spot:  Location: 11 GOOD LOCATION (POS INFLU)

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

3

Twnhse Interior 1985

3 3

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

105

Frame 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

81

1.25

105

 100

 38,100

 2,403

 14,730

-7,900

 23,640

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 625

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 7, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29614 CARNOUSTIE CT 1003 Parcel Id: 134-3.00-2.00-1003 Class: Residential - Condo 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

INT OF UNIT IS DATED AS OF 3.28.25

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

1003
3

 284,979

 1,700

 317,150

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  384,800

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 7, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR045Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  140,470

05/14/24

04/25/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

KMB

MEP
202117027

Purpose

2 St Dw 43x45, Att Gar 23x24, Por 201,639
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

12/17/21

HICKMAN MARK R
JACLYN HICKMAN
29480 COLONY DR

DAGSBORO DE 19939

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29480 COLONY DR Parcel ID: 134-3.00-329.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134030003290000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.2726 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2726 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
11/02/20 135,000 5342/38 HICKMAN MARK RDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 140,500
 546,500
 687,000

 140,500
 546,500
 687,000

 0
 0
 0

 140,500
 606,060
 746,560

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A007

5342/38 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM8Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.5

Cape Cod 2022

4 4

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

96

1.07

 100

 79,100

 3,436

 18,480

-18,350

 34,290

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

8

3

 1,816

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 7, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 29480 COLONY DR Parcel Id: 134-3.00-329.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD
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
Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Fair

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

44

.9

 100

 1,600

 1,061

 2,000

-3,290

 4,970

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

5

2

 1,005

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 2 of 2

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 30883 E LAGOON RD Parcel Id: 134-6.00-128.00 Class: Mobile Home 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 77,753

 0

 81,430

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  33,700

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 9, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR057Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  161,630

05/02/24

05/04/23

Data Mailer Change

Info At Door

Owner

Owner

JXL

KAC
201405080

25851-3

25851-2

25851-1

Purpose

10x25 Deck

Enclose Exist.Porch-Cedar Landing

Enclose Exist.Deck-Cedar Landing

Dwellingw/Additions-Cedar Landing

 2,125

 1,700

 2,800

 85,850

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

06/05/14

06/22/95

03/18/94

07/13/92

MATSKO MICHAEL E & JUDITH A
38258 WATERWAY DR
OCEAN VIEW DE 19970

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 38258 WATERWAY DR Parcel ID: 134-9.00-738.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134090007380000000

GENERAL RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.2204 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2204 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
11/01/97
08/30/89

1
28,500

2244/251

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 161,600
 336,000
 497,600

 161,600
 206,500
 368,100

 0
 0
 0

 161,600
 336,030
 497,630

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A017

D010

D010

D010

2244/251 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM10Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 1992

3 1

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 1

No

C-

FAIR

100

0

Frame 

Full

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

76

1

 100

 16,700

 1,613

 5,090

 0

 18,530

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 1,421

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 38258 WATERWAY DR Parcel Id: 134-9.00-738.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 223,430

 2,640

 249,690

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  206,500

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 9, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

4AR009Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  90,640

07/20/23 Vacant Land EstimatedSME
30753-1

Purpose

Arf-Rt 215 & Rt 215a 106,015
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

06/18/08

WILLIAMS CAROLYN
23142 SLAUGHTER NECK RD

LINCOLN DE 19960

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 23142 SLAUGHTER NECK RD Parcel ID: 230-15.00-22.02 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

230150000220200000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

0.8448 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .8448 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
06/02/92 8,500 1849/29

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 90,600
 13,300

 103,900

 90,600
 13,300

 103,900

 0
 0
 0

 90,600
 102,820
 193,420

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

1849/29 Vol / Pg

      2099

Gross Building:Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Cabin/Cottage 1974

2 1

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

D

VERY POOR

100

0

25

Frame 

Crawl

None

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

Public

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

39

1.24

25

 100

 200

 725

 3,410

-6,740

-10,080

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

4

3

 725

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 23142 SLAUGHTER NECK RD Parcel Id: 230-15.00-22.02 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 121,460

 0

 108,050

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  13,300

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 7, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

3AR038Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Wetland/Waste Waterfront - Riv  1,000

06/28/23 Vacant Land OtherNMJ
PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

MORGAN HOWARD SCOTT IRR TR
RUTH K MORGAN IRR TR

10513 WILKINSON DR
SEAFORD DE 19973

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : Parcel ID: 231-12.00-46.01 Class: Residential - Vacant Land 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

0

231120000460100000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

1.8000 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: 1.8 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
02/05/21
08/27/85 7,500

Invalid Sale - Tyler 5404/132
0/0

MORGAN HOWARD SCOTT IRR TRDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 1,000
 0

 1,000

 1,000
 0

 1,000

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

5404/132 Vol / Pg

      2099

Gross Building:Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

No

0

Color

Rec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

 x 

x

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 7, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : Parcel Id: 231-12.00-46.01 Class: Residential - Vacant Land 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH) 0 Model (MH)

Dwelling Value

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 7, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6AR257Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Waterview  - La  110,350

06/25/24

05/14/24

03/14/24

06/06/22

03/02/22

Estimated

Normal Review

Data Mailer Change

Total Refusal

Entrance Gained

Other

Other

Owner

Owner

Estimated

TSA

AJR

KMB

TT

MHH

202418398

201801979

41258-1

Purpose

Replace Windows

Enclose Existing Screen Porch Wit

Dwelling W/Additions-Independenc

 18,480

 2,000

 163,845

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

12/20/24

03/05/18

04/01/11

SCHRAMMEL WILLIAM P & MARIJANE
SCHRAMMEL TRUSTEES

23813 SAMUEL ADAMS CIR
MILLSBORO DE 19966

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 23813 SAMUEL ADAMS CIR Parcel ID: 234-16.00-356.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

234160003560000000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

0.2397 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2397 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
12/01/11 453,183 3949/53

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 110,400
 490,900
 601,300

 110,400
 490,900
 601,300

 0
 0
 0

 110,400
 531,880
 642,280

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A108

A108

D010

3949/53 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD234DM39Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2010

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B+

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Propane

None

Average

Same

Solar Energy

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

94

1

 100

 68,800

 3,157

 11,720

-55,600

 37,610

 0

Forced Warm Air

 x 

x

6

2

 2,381

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 7, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 23813 SAMUEL ADAMS CIR Parcel Id: 234-16.00-356.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 453,376

 1,930

 449,040

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  490,900

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 9, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6AR032Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  104,900

05/29/24 Occupant Not At Home OtherMAE
202111313

201806864

201800472

Purpose

349 Sq Ft Paver Patio, 6 Ft Sitting 

Wr 14308

1.5  St Dw 50 X 65, Att Gar 20 X 23

 2,966

 0

 129,469

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

07/28/21

06/27/18

02/09/18

COHEN VICTOR
BARBARA NISSMAN-COHEN

104 OLD FEDERAL RD
HARRISBURG PA 17110

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 30034 OVERBROOK DR Parcel ID: 235-22.00-229.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

235220002290000000

AGRICULTURAL/RESIDEI
Residential

Property Notes

0.4563 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .4563 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
07/31/18
01/12/18
11/20/02

364,425
75,000
74,900

4925/171
4827/138
2778/15

COHEN VICTOR
STATERA LLC

Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 104,900
 363,200
 468,100

 104,900
 399,600
 504,500

 0
 0
 0

 104,900
 363,190
 468,090

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A018

TEST

A007

4925/171 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD235DM4Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2018

3 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Good

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

98

1

 100

 21,400

 2,152

 10,310

-20,280

 30,320

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

7

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
33,000

Invalid Sale - Tyler
6034/5
5602/85
3858/128

TOOHEY WILLIAM DAN
RUSSELL DANIEL TTEE

Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 373,700
 456,200
 829,900

 373,700
 456,200
 829,900

 0
 0
 0

 373,700
 566,400
 940,100

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

6034/5 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM12Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 1985

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B-

AVERAGE

100

0

91

Mas & Frame

Full

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

81

1.14

91

 100

 25,100

 2,624

 11,780

 0

 36,030

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

1

1

7

3

 2,624

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 7, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 22 W BUCKINGHAM DR Parcel Id: 334-19.00-953.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 458,261

 2,830

 508,900

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  456,200

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099







Printed: April 9, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

6AR160CNeighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  116,980

02/20/24 Normal Review OtherSMD
76378-1

Purpose

Replace Siding-Ocean Dunes Cond 1,700
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

04/04/07

WADE FRANK
5983 9TH ST N

ARLINGTON VA 22205

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 20932 ANN AV 4 Parcel ID: 334-20.13-26.00-4 Class: Residential - Condo 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

334201300260000004

GENERAL BUSINESS
Residential

Property Notes

0.1640 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .164 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
04/12/11
05/09/03
05/07/01
05/31/84

282,500
269,450
185,000
95,500

3881/341

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 117,000
 465,000
 582,000

 117,000
 465,000
 582,000

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

3881/341 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM13Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Twnhse Interior 1984

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C-

AVERAGE

100

0

85

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling
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

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR089Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  219,430

04/18/24

10/24/22

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

KMB

NGV
202111986

202104413

Purpose

"984 Sq Ft Paver Patio W/Wall, Bb

2 St Dw 54x75; Gar 24x27; Cov Prc

 62,430

 219,526

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

08/11/21

03/31/21

ALTMAN MICHAEL J
LAURIE J ALTMAN

32033 BAYWIND WALK
SELBYVILLE DE 19975

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 32033 BAYWIND WALK Parcel ID: 533-19.00-2020.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

533190020200000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.1901 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .1901 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
08/23/21
03/11/21
05/19/20

913,046
230,000

Land & Improv
Land Only

Valid Sale - Tyler
Invalid Sale - Tyler

5535/87
5425/91
5240/243

ALTMAN MICHAEL J
SCHELL BROTHERS LLC
CMF BAYSIDE LLC

Deed
Deed
Deed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 219,400
 670,600
 890,000

 219,400
 542,700
 762,100

 0
 0
 0

 219,400
 670,550
 889,950

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A018

A205

5535/87 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD533DM8Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Conventional 2021

4 3

No No

2

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

B

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Gas

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

100

1.25

 100

 119,500

 3,471

 18,480

-11,180

 23,410

 0

Forced Warm Air

 x 

x

6

2

 969

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 2, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 32033 BAYWIND WALK Parcel Id: 533-19.00-2020.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 282,197

 1,780

 314,690

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  542,700

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099





Printed: April 9, 2025                Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1BR101CNeighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site  86,810

05/17/23 Occupant Not At Home OtherKAC
PurposeDate Issued

 Permit Information 

HERZ SETH JEREMY TRUSTEE
HERZ LAURA TRUSTEE
9110 STEEPLEBUSH CT
ANNANDALE VA 22003

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 852 GARFIELD PKWY A Parcel ID: 134-13.00-150.00-852-A Class: Residential - Condo 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

1341300015000852-A

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.1303 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .1303 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
05/29/13 300,000 4287/251

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 86,800
 436,900
 523,700

 86,800
 436,900
 523,700

 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

4287/251 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM6Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Twin 2000

3 2

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar

1

0

No

C+

AVERAGE

100

0

72

Alum/Vinyl 

Crawl

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

89

2.88

72

 100

 7,300

 1,407

 9,840

-8,120

 17,000

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

6

2

 700

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: April 9, 2025               Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 852 GARFIELD PKWY A Parcel Id: 134-13.00-150.00-852-A Class: Residential - Condo 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

852-A
2

 204,998

 1,620

 225,340

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  436,900

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099

















Printed: March 24, 2025           Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1QR001Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Waterview  - La  82,920Golf Course Vie

06/03/24 Occupant Not At Home OtherTJA
202409315

202301623

202214008

Purpose

28x10 Paver Patio, Widen Front St

10 X 12 Deck

(Dover) 1 St Dw 70x40 Att Gar 20x

 3,380

 1,020

 152,692

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

06/25/24

02/09/23

09/26/22

MULGREW ELLEN BERNETICH
MICHAEL PATRICK MULGREW

37035 HAVENLOCK CT
MILLSBORO DE 19966

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 37035 HAVELOCK CT Parcel ID: 133-16.00-2213.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

133160022130000000

TOWN CODES
Residential

Property Notes

0.1400 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .14 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
06/21/23 502,060 Land & Improv Valid Sale - Tyler 5927/327 MULGREW ELLEN BERNETICHDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 82,900
 394,700
 477,600

 82,900
 422,400
 505,300

 0
 0
 0

 82,900
 394,690
 477,590

Market Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A016

A016

A006

5927/327 Vol / Pg

      2099

RANDOM 6.26.24Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1

Ranch 2023

3 2

No No

0

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C

AVERAGE

100

0

Alum/Vinyl 

Full

Central Full Ac

Gas

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
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
133-16.00-2213.00 37035 HAVELOCK CT MB:Millsboro 1:INDIAN RIVER 1QR002 R 101 0.14 1 03:RANCH 2023 6 3 2 0 6:FULL 0 1824 AV 2,280 06/21/23 502,060 220.20 0.98 502,060 220.20 0.98 215.53 PLANTATION LAKES
133-16.00-2134.00 34235 RICHMOND RD MB:Millsboro 1:INDIAN RIVER 1QR002 R 101 0.162 1 03:RANCH 2022 8 3 3 0 6:FULL 0 1778 AV 2,222 02/17/23 499,990 225.02 0.95 513,490 231.09 0.93 PLANTATION LAKES
133-16.00-2152.00 34232 RICHMOND RD MB:Millsboro 1:INDIAN RIVER 1QR002 R 101 0.158 1 03:RANCH 2022 6 3 3 0 6:FULL 0 1766 AV 2,424 06/27/23 524,990 216.58 0.94 524,990 216.58 0.94 PLANTATION LAKES
133-16.00-639.00 24838 MAGNOLIA CIR MB:Millsboro 1:INDIAN RIVER 1QR002 R 101 0.164 1 03:RANCH 2013 6 3 2 1 6:FULL 0 AV 1,746 08/23/21 495,000 283.51 0.82 574,200 328.87 0.71 PLANTATION LAKES
133-16.00-749.00 25195 LUMBERTON DR MB:Millsboro 1:INDIAN RIVER 1QR002 R 101 0.206 1 03:RANCH 2007 6 4 3 1 6:FULL 0 2331 AV 2,914 11/24/21 549,900 188.71 1.11 625,200 214.55 0.98 PLANTATION LAKES
133-16.00-752.00 25203 LUMBERTON DR MB:Millsboro 1:INDIAN RIVER 1QR002 R 101 0.206 1 03:RANCH 2024 6 3 2 0 6:FULL 0 1432 AV 1,790 05/26/23 525,990 293.85 0.93 529,690 295.92 0.93 PLANTATION LAKES
133-16.00-843.00 29495 GLENWOOD DR MB:Millsboro 1:INDIAN RIVER 1QR002 R 101 0.202 1 03:RANCH 2015 6 3 3 1 6:FULL 0 1653 AV 2,066 07/01/22 490,000 237.17 0.92 527,700 255.42 0.86 PLANTATION LAKES

MEDIAN 225.02 0.94 527,700 231.09 0.93
AVERAGE 237.86 0.95 542,476 251.80 0.90













Printed: April 11, 2025              Card: 1 of 1

CURRENT OWNER 

1AR056Neighborhood

Land
Building

Total

Land Information

Type Size Influence Factors Influence % Value

Primary Site Location -20  447,830

06/18/24

04/06/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

JTS

HMC
25161-1

Purpose

Dwelling W/Additions-Sanctuary Lo 194,240
Date Issued

 Permit Information 

04/06/05

BROWN CLARENCE DAVID
MARILYN FIELD BROWN

968 CHESAPEAKE DR
HAVRE DE GRACE MD 21078

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 39631 WATER WORKS CT Parcel ID: 134-9.00-1127.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134090011270000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.2733 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .2733 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee
02/08/22
01/10/06
03/02/05

1,195,000
965,000

1,200,000

Land & Improv Valid Sale - Tyler 5642/99
3257/258

BROWN CLARENCE DAVIDDeed

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 447,800
 861,900

 1,309,700

 447,800
 861,900

 1,309,700

 0
 0
 0

 447,800
 394,720
 842,520

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

5642/99 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM14Spot:  Location: 

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Conventional 2005

5 3

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

B

AVERAGE

100

0

228

Alum/Vinyl 

Post & Piers

Central Full Ac

Propane

None

Average

Same

E3-Res El (2-Stops)

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

92

.95

228

 100

 84,900
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

04/30/24

04/04/23

Data Mailer Change

Occupant Not At Home

Owner

Other

JTS

EBC
202413920

13517-2

13517-1

Purpose

Relace Siding

Deck-Ocean Village Lot R2

Enclose Piling-Ocean Villagelot R-2

 6,552

 2,550

 5,040

Date Issued

 Permit Information 

09/23/24

05/02/03

05/26/95

KOBELIN RONALD P KATHLEEN H
KOBELIN

PO BOX 293
VALLEY FORGE PA 19481

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 39647 HERON RD Parcel ID: 134-13.00-1277.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

GENERAL INFORMATION 

Living Units

District
Zoning
Class

1

134130012770000000

MEDIUM RESIDENTIAL
Residential

Property Notes

0.1550 

Entrance Information

Date ID Entry Code Source

Total Acres: .155 Value Flag

Manual Override Reason
Base Date of Value

Effective Date of Value

Number Price % Complete

Sales/Ownership History

Transfer Date Price Type Validity Deed Reference Deed Type Grantee

Assessed Appraised Cost Income Market

 1,609,800
 166,600

 1,776,400

 1,609,800
 166,600

 1,776,400

 0
 0
 0

 1,609,800
 343,830

 1,953,630

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

A108

D010

D010

3430/247 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD134DM6Spot:  Location: 12 VERY GD LOCATION (POS INFL

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

1.25

Contemporary 1982

3 1

No No

1

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C-

AVERAGE

100

0

Frame Shed  1988 12 x  10  120 C 1 A  490

Frame 

Post & Piers

Central Part Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

80

1.3

 100

 21,400

 1,155

 6,360

-13,770

 5,590

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

4

3

 540

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: March 24, 2025          Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 39647 HERON RD Parcel Id: 134-13.00-1277.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 134,750

 0

 132,930

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  166,100

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099



PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES PARCELS VALUE VALUE LEGDAT
PARID St# Street Suffix NBHD Calc'd Acres Story Height Style Yrblt Rm Tot Bedrm Full Bath Half Bath Bsmt Bsmt Car Grade Cond CDU SFLA Sale Date Sales Type Sale Price PSF ASR Adjusted Price ADJ PSF ADJ ASR TO BEACH L/T RATIO PSF Legal 1
134-13.00-1277.00 39647 HERON RD 1AR055 0.155 1.25 14:CONTEMPORARY 1982 4 3 1 1 1:POST & PIERS 0 C- 4:Average AV 1,155 6 0.91 1,418.68 OCEAN VILLAGE
134-13.00-1271.00 39665 SKIMMER RD 1AR055 0.148 1.5 08:CAPE COD 1985 6 3 2 0 1:POST & PIERS 0 C+ 4:Average AV 2,089 11/10/21 2:Land & Improv 1,950,000 933.46 1.05 2,217,200 1,061.37 0.93 3 0.79 OCEAN VILLAGE
134-13.00-1280.00 39650 HERON RD 1AR055 0.155 2 21:CONVENTIONAL 2020 10 6 4 0 6:FULL 2 X- 4:Average AV 4,662 06/28/21 2:Land & Improv 3,010,000 645.65 1.11 3,539,800 759.29 0.94 6 0.50 OCEAN VILLAGE
134-13.00-1272.00 39659 SKIMMER RD 1AR055 0.148 1 03:RANCH 1988 5 2 2 0 1:POST & PIERS 0 C- 4:Average AV 1,046 03/02/20 2:Land & Improv 1,510,000 2 0.89 OCEAN VILLAGE OUTSIDE DATE PARAMETERS
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
 0

 1,041,600
 256,020

 1,297,620

Cost Approach

Assessment Information

AC
 0

 0
 0

D010

D010

4955/275 Vol / Pg

      2099

TD334DM2Spot:  Location: 11 GOOD LOCATION (POS INFLU)

Alternate ID



Story height

Exterior Walls

Style Year Built
Eff Year Built

Year Remodeled

2

Twnhse Interior 1971

4 2

No No

2

x

# Car Bsmt Gar 0

No

C+

AVERAGE

100

0

Block 

Slab

Central Full Ac

Electric

None

Average

Same

Color

Single FamilyRec Rm Size Rec Rm Type
FBLA Type

Basement
FBLA Size

Dwelling Information

Attic

Masonry Trim
Amenities

In-law Apt

Basement

                     Heating & Cooling                                        Fireplaces

Heat Type
Fuel Type

System Type

Stacks

Pre-Fab
Openings

Bedrooms
Family Rooms

Kitchens
Total Rooms
Kitchen Type

Kitchen Remod

Full Baths
Half Baths

Extra Fixtures

Bath Type
Bath Remod

Adjustments

Int vs Ext
Cathedral Ceiling

Unfinished Area
Unheated Area

Grade & Depreciation

Grade
Condition

CDU
Cost & Design

% Complete

Market Adj
Functional
Economic

% Good Ovr

Dwelling Computations

x

Base Price
Plumbing
Basement

Heating
Attic

% Good

Adj Factor

Functional
Economic

% Complete
Other Features

Subtotal Additions

Ground Floor Area
Total Living Area

74

2.67

 100

 24,000

 1,960

 14,060

-20,020

 18,950

 0

Heat Pump

 x 

x

7

3

 820

Outbuilding Data

Type Size 1 Size 2 Area Qty Yr Blt Grade Condition Value

Condominium / Mobile Home Information

Printed: March 27, 2025          Card: 1 of 1

SUSSEX COUNTY

Situs : 35 HARBOR RD Parcel Id: 334-14.05-14.00 Class: Single Family Dwelling 

RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY RECORD CARD

Building Notes

Room Detail

Complex Name
Condo Model

Unit Number
Unit Level
Unit Parking

Unit Location
Unit View
Model Make (MH)

 228,501

 0

 241,490

Model (MH)

Dwelling Value  541,200

% Good Override

C&D Factor  

      2099



PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARTDAT PARDAT PARDAT PARDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT DWELDAT SALES SALES SALES SALES SALES VALUE LEGDAT
PARID St# Street Suffix Town SCH DIST Class LUC Calc'd Acres Story Height Style Yrblt Rm Tot Bedrm Full Bath Half Bath Bsmt Bsmt Car FBLA Grade Cond CDU SFLA Sale Date Sale Price PSF Adjusted Price ADJ PSF PSF Legal 1
334-14.05-14.00 35 HARBOR RD 00:None 6:CAPE R 101 0.048 2 11:TWHS INTERIOR 1971 7 4 2 2 2:SLAB 0 C+ 4:Average AV 1,960 807.55 NORTH SHORES
334-14.05-58.00 3 RODNEY DR 00:None 6:CAPE R 101 0.062 2 11:TWHS INTERIOR 1971 7 4 2 2 2:SLAB 0 C+ 4:Average AV 1,800 07/13/20 1,225,000 680.56 NORTH SHORES SALE PRIOR TO 2021 
334-14.05-51.00 17 RODNEY DR 00:None 6:CAPE R 101 0.048 2 11:TWHS INTERIOR 1971 8 2 2 1 2:SLAB 0 C+ 4:Average AV 1,280 02/17/21 1,100,010 859.38 NORTH SHORES RENOVATED AND RESOLD FOR 1,600,000 ON 1/10/2025
334-8.17-138.00 79 HARBOR RD 00:None 6:CAPE R 101 0.048 2 11:TWHS INTERIOR 1974 7 4 3 0 2:SLAB 0 C+ 4:Average AV 2,268 09/15/20 1,200,000 529.10 NORTH SHORES SALE PRIOR TO 2021 
APPELLANT COMPS

334-14.05-14.00 35 HARBOR RD 00:None 6:CAPE R 101 0.048 2 11:TWHS INTERIOR 1971 7 4 2 2 2:SLAB 0 C+ 4:Average AV 1,960 807.55 NORTH SHORES
334-8.17-30.00-703 00:None 6:CAPE R 105 0.039 1 10:CONDO FLAT 1969 4 2 2 0 2:SLAB 0 B 3:Good GD 884 10/03/22 1,390,000 1,572.40 1,467,800 1,660.41 21 OCEAN DRIVE
334-8.17-30.00-907 00:None 6:CAPE R 105 0.042 1 10:CONDO FLAT 1969 4 2 2 0 2:SLAB 0 B 3:Good GD 884 08/17/22 1,550,000 1,753.39 1,658,500 1,876.13 21 OCEAN DR N SHORES
334-8.17-30.00-909 00:None 6:CAPE R 105 0.044 1 10:CONDO FLAT 1969 4 2 2 0 2:SLAB 0 B 3:Good GD 1,320 09/13/21 1,850,000 1,401.52 2,131,200 1,614.55 21 OCEAN DR
334-14.17-524.00-4 RE:Rehoboth 6:CAPE R 105 0.065 2 12:TWHS END 1981 7 4 2 0 2:SLAB 0 C 4:Average AV 1,368 03/21/22 1,060,000 774.85 1,173,400 857.75 WILL BROOK VILLAS
334-14.14-20.00-1 RE:Rehoboth 6:CAPE R 105 0.058 2 12:TWHS END 1982 5 3 2 1 3:CRAWL 0 C 4:Average AV 1,360 11/23/21 655,000 481.62 744,700 547.57 VIRGINIA SQUARE
334-14.17-166.00-407 235 COUNTRY CLUB DR RE:Rehoboth 6:CAPE R 105 0.068 2 12:TWHS END 1983 5 2 2 1 2:SLAB 0 C+ 3:Good GD 1,170 01/04/21 575,000 491.45 699,200 597.61 SCARBOROUGH VILLAGE
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